

INVITATION FOR PUBLIC PARTICIPATION NOTICE VILLAGE OF WASKATENAU

The Public is hereby provided NOTICE of the following for Public Inspection: **2024 Operating** and Capital Budget, 2025-2027 Operating Plan, 5 Year Capital Plan and Bylaw #705-2024 to authorize rates of taxation to be levied against assessable property for the 2024 taxation year.

The **Public Participation Reporting** will be held as follows:

Date: <u>June 25, 2024</u> Time: 4:30 p.m.

Location: Village of Waskatenau Council Chambers

Address: 5008 – 51 Street, Waskatenau, Alberta T0A 3P0

Anyone who is interested in providing formal comments or feedback on the proposed budgets and bylaw is encouraged to submit a written submission to the Village of Waskatenau Office prior to 12:00 (noon) on June 20, 2024.

A copy of the information can be obtained at the Village of Waskatenau Office during normal business hours: Monday through Thursday from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. For further information please contact Bernice Macyk, CAO at (780) 358-2208.

Advertised on Village of Waskatenau website: May 21, 2024

Bernice Macyk

Chief Administrative Office Village of Waskatenau